

DLA Piper Australia Level 22 No.1 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 4082 Sydney NSW 2001 Australia DX 107 Sydney T +61 2 9286 8000 F +61 2 9286 8007 W www.dlapiper.com

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

4 December 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE TO THE MARKET

Indo Mines Limited ACN 009 245 210 - Notice of Change of Interest of Substantial Holder

We act for Rajawali Group International Limited (and its associates) (Rajawali) in relation to its interest in Indo Mines Limited.

On behalf of Rajawali, and in accordance with section 671B of the *Corporations Act* 2001 (Cth), we **enclose** a "Form 604 - Notice of change of interest of substantial holder" in respect of Indo Mines Limited.

Yours sincerely

JAMES PHILIPS

Partner

DLA PIPER AUSTRALIA

Direct +61 2 9286 8178

James.Philips@dlapiper.com

Enc

DLA Piper Australia is part of DLA Piper, a global law firm, operating through various separate and distinct legal entities.

A list of offices and regulatory information can be found at www.dlapiper.com

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Indo Mines	Limited (IDO)	
ACN/ARSN	ACN 009 24	45 210	<i>;</i>
Details of substantial holder (1)	£		
Name	Rajawali Gr	roup International Limited (Rajawali) and its associates, including PT Surya Langgen	ıg Utama (Bidder)
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	N/A		
		· ·	
There was a change in the interests of substantial holder on	the	On 28 November 2017, the Bidder commenced despatch of the bidder's stateme 2017 in relation to its off-market takeover bid to acquire all of the ordinary shares owned by Rajawali through its associates. As a result, this notice is required to be 671B(1)(c) of the <i>Corporations Act 2001</i> (Cth) (Corporations Act).	in IDO not already
The previous notice was given to the company on		23/11/2012	*
The previous notice was dated		27/11/2012	
2. Previous and present voting por	wer		ł
	م معالمان معالم الم	phases in the company or voting interests in the schome that the substantial holder or	an accociato (2) had a

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

0. 6 % (4)	Previous notice	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary shares	307,317,294	57.12%	307,317,294	57.12%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
					·
	fer '				
,					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes	.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Bidder	Wholly owned subsidiary of PT Rajawali Corpora and the bidder under the off-market takeover bid

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Rajawali	Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
Bidder	27th Floor Menara Rajawali, Jl. DR Ide Anak Agung Gde Agung Lot #5.1, Kawasan Mega Kuningan, Jakarta 12950, Indonesia
PT Rajawali Corpora	PT Rajawali Corpora Menara Rajawali, 27th Floor, Jl. DR Ide Anak Agung Gede Agung Lot #5.1, Kawasan Mega Kuningan, Jakarta 12950, Indonesia

Signature

print name James David Ralph Philips capacity Lawyer for substantial holders

sign here date 4 December 2017

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

DIRECTIONS

- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included on any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.